1
YRSF-2420-35DC/IL
YRSF-2420-53DC/IL
SFP BiDi 1.25Gb/s 20km Transceiver with DDMI
Hot Pluggable, 1310nm/1550nm TX / 1550nm/1310nm RX with LC Receptacle
 Features:
 Data-rate of 1.25Gbps operation
 A type:1310nm FP Laser Transmitter and 1550nm PIN-TIA Receiver

diagnostics functions are compliant with SFF-8472, which are available via the 2-wire serial bus specified in the
SFP MSA.
 Order Information:
Part No. Bit Rate
(Gbps) Wavelength(nm) Distance
[note2] DDMI Connector Temp
[note1]
YRSF-2420-35DCL 1.25 TX1310nm/RX1550nm 20km YES LC 0℃~+70℃
YRSF-2420-53DCL 1.25 TX1550nm/RX1310nm 20km YES LC 0℃~+70℃
YRSF-2420-35DIL 1.25 TX1310nm/RX1550nm 20km YES LC -40℃~+85℃
YRSF-2420-53DIL 1.25 TX1550nm/RX1310nm 20km YES LC
-40℃~+85℃
TEL: 17770846908  18924641149
2
Notes:
1. Case Temperature.
2. Maximum Supported Distances.
 Absolute Maximum Ratings:
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ Max. Unit
Maximum Supply Voltage VCC -0.5 - 4.0 V
Storage Temperature TS -40 - 85 ℃
Operating Humidity - 5 - 95 %
 Recommended Operating Environment:
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ Max. Unit
Power Supply Voltage VCC 3.13 3.30 3.47 V
Power Supply Current ICC - - 300 mA
Surge current Isurge - - 30 mA
Case Operating
Temperature
YRSF-2420-35DCL
YRSF-2420-53DCL
Top
0 - +70 °C
YRSF-2420-35DIL
YRSF-2420-53DIL -40 - +85 °C
Data Rate DR - 1.25 - Gbps
 Transmitter Electrical and Optical Characteristics:(Condition: Ta=TOP)
YRSF-2420-35DC/IL(SFP BiDi 1.25G TX1310nm/RX1550nm 20KM)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ Max. Unit
Center Wavelength λc 1290 1310 1330 nm
Output Spectral Width △λ(RMS) - - 4 nm
Average Output Power Po -9.0 - -3.0 dBm
Extinction Ratio ER 8.2 - - dB
Output Optical Eye IEEE802.3z and ANSI Fiber Channel Compliant
Average Launch power of OFF TX Poff - - -30 dBm
Rise/Fall Time (20%~80%) Tr/Tf - - 260 ps
Transmitter Differential Input Volt +/-TX_DAT 400 - 1800 mV p-p
Tx_Disable Input Voltage – Low VIL 0 - 0.8 V
Tx_Disable Input Voltage – High VIH 2.0 - Vcc V
Tx_Fault Output Voltage – Low VOL 0 - 0.8 V
Tx_Fault Output Voltage – High VOH 2.4 - Vcc V
YRSF-2420-53DC/IL(SFP BiDi 1.25G TX1550nm/RX1310nm 20KM)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ Max. Unit
Center Wavelength λc 1530 1550 1570 nm
3
Output Spectral Width △λ(RMS) - - 1 nm